HC10N  1A-30A
Fast-Acting Fuses
INTERRUPTING CAPACITY：
100,000 A at 600V AC (1A-30A)
10,000 A at 600V DC (1A-30A)
CURRENT(A)
TI
M
E(
s)
HC10N
AVERAGE I-T CHARACTERISTICS CURVE
(FOR REFERENCE ONLY)
Dimensions: Unit ：mm
Standard：UL 248
TECHNICAL PARAMETERS:
CURRENT
RATING
SAFETY APPROVALS
UL CUL
  AC DC AC DC
10N1U6 1A ● ● ● ●
10N1.25U6 1.25A ● ● ● ●
10N1.5U6 1.5A ● ● ● ●
10N1.6U6 1.6A ● ● ● ●
10N2U6 2A ● ● ● ●
10N2.5U6 2.5A ● ● ● ●
10N3U6 3A ● ● ● ●
10N3.15U6 3.15A ● ● ● ●
10N3.5U6 3.5A ● ● ● ●
10N4U6 4A ● ● ● ●
10N5U6 5A ● ● ● ●
10N6U6 6A ● ● ● ●
10N6.3U6 6.3A ● ● ● ●
10N7U6 7A ● ● ● ●
10N8U6 8A ● ● ● ●
10N9U6 9A ● ● ● ●
10N10U6 10A ● ● ● ●
10N12U6 12A ● ● ● ●
10N15U6 15A ● ● ● ●
10N16U6 16A ● ● ● ●
10N20U6 20A ● ● ● ●
10N25U6 25A ● ● ● ●
10N30U6 30A ● ● ● ●
U6 DENOTES FOR 600V
● DENOTES FOR APPROVAL
○ DENOTES FOR PENDING
Recommended fuseblocks/fuseholders for 10.3mmx38mm fuses
SKU: 31130
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS:
% of CURRENT RATING BLOWING TIME
135% 1 hour Max.
200% 120 seconds Max.
1 10 100 1000
0.01
0.1
1
10
100
1000
1A 1.
25
A
1.
5A
2A 2.
5A
3A 4A 5A 6A 8A 10
A
12
A
16
A
20
A
25
A
30
A
Toll Free Tel:  1.800.701.0975   •  Toll Free Fax: 1.800.892.6360   •   orders@elecdirect.com
MGFA-01
MGFA-02
MGFA-03
MGFA-05
MGFA-10
MGFA-15
MGFA-15
OEM PART NO.SKU: